



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award
ALL VENDORS ALLOW COOP PURCHASES

VENDOR INFORMATION

Name: Don Brown Chevrolet
Contact name: Dave Helterbrand
Address Line: 2244 S. Kingshighway
Address Line: St. Louis, MO 63110
Telephone #: 314-772-1400
Cellular Phone #: NA
Email address: dave@donbrownchevrolet.com

Name: Lou Fusz Ford / Automotive Network
Contact name: Andy Eldridge
Address Line: #2 Caprice Drive
Address Line: Chesterfield, MO 63005
Telephone #: 636-532-9955
Cellular Phone #: 314-662-0055
Email address: andyeldgridge@fusz.com

Name: Lou Fusz Automotive
Contact name: Brad Matheny
Address Line: 10950 Page Ave
Address Line: St. Louis, MO 63132
Telephone #: 314-595-2700
Cellular Phone #: 314-565-0112
Email address: bradmatheny@fusz.com

Name: Joe Machens Ford
Contact name: Steve Veltrop, Jr.
Address Line: 1911 West Worley
Address Line: Columbia, MO 65203
Telephone #: 573-445-4411, ext. 119
Cellular Phone #: NA
Email address: sveltropjr@machens.com

Name: Putnam Chevrolet
Contact name: Derek VanLoo
Address Line: 500 W. Buchanan
Address Line: California, MO 65018
Telephone #: 573-796-2131
Cellular Phone #: 573-338-1117
Email address: derekvanloo@putnamchevrolet.com

Name: West Bros
Contact name: John Schaefferkoetter
Address Line: PO Box 519
Address Line: Sullivan, MO 63080
Telephone #: 888-468-3178
Cellular Phone #: 573-205-3925
Email address: johns@westbrothers.com

Name: Mike Kehoe Ford
Contact name: Mike Rogers
Address Line: 807 Southwest Blvd
Address Line: Jefferson City, MO 65109
Telephone #: 573-634-4444
Cellular Phone #:
Email address: mikerogers@mikekehoe.com

VENDOR INFORMATION

Name: Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.
Contact name: Jay Cooper
Address Line: 11501 W. Shawnee Mission Parkway
Address Line: Box 3179
Address Line: Shawnee, KS 66203-0179
Telephone #: 913-248-2287
Cellular Phone #: NA
Email address: jay.cooper@shawneemissionford.com

Name: Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.
Contact name: Les Williams
Address Line: 7466 S. Lindbergh
Address Line: St. Louis, MO 63125
Telephone #: 314-892-2600
Cellular Phone #: NA
Email address: lwilliams@davesinclair.com

Name: Gem City Ford
Contact name: Danny Schwartz
Address Line: 5101 Broadway
Address Line: Quincy, IL 62305-3505
Telephone #: 217-222-8700
Cellular Phone #: 217-257-9577
Email address: bpn@gemcityford.com

Name: Capitol City Chrysler
Contact name: Don Bolin
Address Line: 3201 Missouri Blvd
Address Line: Jefferson City, MO 65109
Telephone #: 573-893-5000
Cellular Phone #:
Email address: dbolin@capitolcitycars.com

Name: Blue Springs Ford
Contact name: Mike Hilker
Address Line: 3200 S. Outer Road
Address Line: Blue Springs, MO 64015
Telephone #: 816-229-4400
Cellular Phone #:
Email address: mhilker@bluespringsford.com

Name: Roberts Chevrolet
Contact name: Floyd Smither
Address Line: 1600 E. Prairie View Road
Address Line: Platte City, MO 64079
Telephone #: 800-300-3575
Cellular Phone #:
Email address: fleet@robertschevroletbuick.com



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles**

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options

Vendor	% MSRP Discount
Don Brown Chevrolet	10%
Lou Fusz Ford	7%
Lou Fusz Automotive	0%
Joe Machens Ford	5%
Putnam Chevrolet	10%
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	10%
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	10%
Blue Springs Ford	N/A
West Brothers Chrysler	5%
West Brothers Chevrolet	5%
West Brothers Ford	9 - 9.5%
Roberts Chevrolet	12%
Mike Kehoe Ford	0%
Gem City Ford	5%
Capitol Chrysler	2%



**Missouri Department of Transportation
3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles**

Multiple Award

2012 Model Year

Item Description

- ITEM # 1** - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Regular Cab**
- ITEM # 2** - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Extended Cab**
- ITEM # 3** - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Crew Cab**
- ITEM # 4** - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Regular Cab**
- ITEM # 5** - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Extended Cab**
- ITEM # 6** - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Crew Cab**
- ITEM # 7** - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Regular Cab Pickup**
- ITEM # 8** - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Extended Cab Pickup**
- ITEM # 9** - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Crew Cab Pickup**
- ITEM # 10** - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4, Regular Cab Pickup**
- ITEM # 11** - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4 Extended Cab Pickup**
- ITEM # 12** - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4 Crew Cab Pickup**
- ITEM # 13** - New standard equipped **2012 Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 2**
- ITEM # 14** - New standard equipped **2012 Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 4**
- ITEM # 15** - New standard equipped **2012 Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 2**

ITEM # 16 - New standard equipped **2012 Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 4**

ITEM # 17 - New standard equipped **2012 7- Passenger Extended Mini-Van, Alternative Fuel**

ITEM # 18 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Alternative Fuel**

ITEM # 19 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Gas Engine**

ITEM # 20 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Hybrid Engine**

ITEM # 21 - New standard equipped **2012 Full Size 4-Door Sedan, Alternative Fuel**

ITEM # 22 - New standard equipped **2012 Full Size 4-Door Sedan, Gas Engine**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 1 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Regular Cab**
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG CITY	GAS MPG HWY	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)	
								1A	1B	1C	1D	1E	1F	1G	1H		1I
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	4850	17	23	19	6	\$14,650.00	\$245.00	NC	\$0 2.9 L / 185 HP	NA	NA	\$595 (Not available w/ vinyl)	NA	\$273 3.73	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	4850	17	23	19	6	\$14,649.00	\$243.00	\$270.00	\$0 2.9 L / 185 HP	NA	\$442.00	\$608.00	NA	\$266 3.73	\$304 LT 225/7 5/R1	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC CANYON	4850					\$14,681.55	NA	\$100.00	\$-90 2.9L 185HP	NA	\$528.00	\$675.00	NA	NA	NA	50-80
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	4850	18	25	19	6	\$15,188.36	\$229.50	\$255.00	\$850	NA	\$412.25	\$573.75	NA	\$250.75	NA	\$50
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	4850	17	23	19	6	\$15,016.00	\$230.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$-50 2.9L 185HP	NA	NA	\$574.00	NA	\$251.00	NA	45-100

Blue Springs Ford NO BID
 West Bros Ford NO BID
 West Bros Chrysler NO BID
 Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
 Gem City Ford NO BID
 Capitol Chrysler NO BID
 Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
 Joe Machens Ford NO BID
 Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 1 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Regular Cab**

All units contain the following standard options

Standard 3.7 Liter minimum gasoline engine

Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio

Automatic transmission

Air conditioning

LH & RH exterior mirrors

Tires: (4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel

Rubber flooring

Minimum 4,800 lb GVWR

Bed: Minimum 5 Feet

Brakes, 4 wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)

Speed control and tilt wheel

Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

Option 1A: Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.

Option 1B: Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"

Option 1C: Alternate V4 Gas Engine (Deduct) (state size and horsepower)

Option 1D: Alternate V8 Flex Fuel Engine (state size and horsepower)

Option 1E: 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)

Option 1F: Power Windows and Door Locks

Option 1G: Optional Rear Axle Ratio

Option 1H: Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio

Option 1I: LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply. standard tires



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 2 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Extended Cab**
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)	
			CITY	HWY				2A	2B	2C	2D	2E	2F	2G	2H		2I
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	15,548.00	\$254.00	N/C	\$-200 2.9L 185 HP	NA	NA	\$595 (Not available w/ vinyl floors)	NA	\$273 3.73	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	15,524.00	\$243.00	\$270.00	\$-150 2.9L 185 HP	NA	\$542.00	\$608.00	NA	\$266 3.73	\$304 LT 225/75R/16E	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC CANYON	5000					15,653.87	NA	\$100.00	\$-350 2.9L 185HP	NA	\$528.00	\$675.00	NA	NA	NA	50-80
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	4850	17	23	19	6	16,085.50	\$229.50	\$255.00	\$850.00	NA	\$463.25	\$573.75	NA	\$250.75	NA	50
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	15,913.00	\$230.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$-250 2.9L 185HP	NA	NA	\$574.00	NA	\$251 3.73	NA	45-100

Blue Springs Ford NO BID
 West Bros Ford NO BID
 West Bros Chrysler NO BID
 Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
 Gem City Ford NO BID
 Capitol Chrysler NO BID
 Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
 Joe Machens Ford NO BID
 Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles

Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 2 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Extended Cab**

All units contain the following standard options

- Standard 3.7L gas engine
- Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
- Automatic transmission
- Air conditioning
- LH & RH exterior mirrors
- Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
- Rubber flooring
- Minimum GVWR 4,800 lb
- Bed: Minimum 5 feet
- Cab: Extended
- Brakes, 4 wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
- Speed control and tilt wheel
- Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Option 2A:** Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 2B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 2C:** Alternate V4 Gas Engine (Deduct) (state size and horsepower)
- Option 2D:** Alternate V8 Flex Fuel Engine (state size and horsepower)
- Option 2E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 2F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 2G:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 2H:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 2I:** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 3 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Crew Cab**
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)	
			CITY	HWY				3A	3B	3C	3D	3E	3F	3G	3H		3I
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	\$17,583.00	\$245.00	\$0.00	\$-200 2.9L 185 HP	NA	\$520.00	Standard	NA	\$273 3.73	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	\$17,579.00	\$243.00	\$270.00	\$-395 2.9L 185 HP	NA	\$542.00	Standard	NA	\$266 3.73	\$304 LT 225/75R/16E	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC CANYON	5000					\$18,927.86	STD	\$100.00	\$-350 2.9L 185HP	\$1955 5.3L 300HP	\$530.00	STD	NA	NA	NA	50-80
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	\$18,777.00	\$230.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$-350 2.9L 185HP	NA	\$451 3" chrome tube	STD	NA	\$251 3.73	NA	45-100

- Blue Springs Ford NO BID
- West Bros Ford NO BID
- West Bros Chevrolet NO BID
- West Bros Chrysler NO BID
- Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
- Gem City Ford NO BID
- Capitol Chrysler NO BID
- Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
- Joe Machens Ford NO BID
- Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
- Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles**

Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 3 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 2 Crew Cab**

All units contain the following standard options

Standard min. 3.7L gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 4,800 lbs minimum
Bed: Minimum 5 feet
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Option 3A: Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 3B: Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"**
- Option 3C: Alternate V4 gas engine (state size and horsepower)**
- Option 3D: Alternate V8 Flex Fuel Engine**
- Option 3E: 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)**
- Option 3F: Power Windows and Door Locks**
- Option 3G: Optional Rear Axle Ratio**
- Option 3H: Limited Slip Rear Axle**
- Option 3I: LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 4 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Regular Cab
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL	OIL	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)	
			CITY	HWY	CAP	CAP		4A	4B	4C	4D	4E	4F	4G	4H		4I
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5150	17	23	19	6	16,445.00	245.00	0.00	\$-200 2.9 185 HP	NA	NA	\$595 (Not available w/ vinyl seats)	NA	\$273 3.73	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5150	17	23	19	6	16,404.00	243.00	270.00	\$-150 2.9 185 HP	NA	442.00	608.00	NA	\$266 3.73	\$304 LT 225/75R/16E	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC CANYON	5150					16,890.41	INC (no coolers)	100.00	\$-250 2.9L 185HP	NA	528.00	675.00	NA	STD (3.73)	NA	50-80
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5000	17	23	19	6	16,963.60	\$229.50	\$255.00	-\$850.00	NA	\$412.25	\$573.75	NA	\$250.75	NA	50
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5150	17	23	19	6	16,791.00	230.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$-250 2.9L 185HP	NA	NA	574.00	NA	\$251 3.73	NA	45-100

West Bros Chrysler NO BID
 Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
 Gem City Ford NO BID
 Capitol Chrysler NO BID
 Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
 Joe Machens Ford NO BID
 Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID
 Blue Springs Ford NO BID
 West Bros Ford NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles

Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 4 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Regular Cab

All units must contain the following options:

Standard minimum gas 3.7 engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum 4,800 GVWR
Bed: Minimum 5 feet
brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Option 4A: Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 4B: Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"**
- Option 4C: Alternate V4 Engine**
- Option 4D: Alternate V8 Flex Fuel Engine**
- Option 4E: 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)**
- Option 4F: Power Windows and Door Locks**
- Option 4G: Optional Rear Axle Ratio**
- Option 4H: Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio**
- Option 4I: LT. 6 ply tires in lieu of 4 ply standard tires**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 5 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Extended Cab
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)	
			CITY	HWY				5A	5B	5C	5D	5E	5F	5G	5H		5I
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5300	17	23	19	6	\$18,352.00	\$245.00	\$0.00	\$-750 2.9 185 HP	NA	NA	\$595 (Not available w/ vinly floors)	NA	\$273 3.73	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5300	17	23	19	6	\$18,309.00	\$243.00	\$270.00	\$-750 2.9 185 HP	NA	\$542.00	\$608.00	NA	\$266 3.73	\$304 LT225/75R/16E	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC CANYON	5300					\$18,796.91	STD (no coolers)	\$100.00	\$-850 2.9L 185HP	NA	\$529.00	\$675.00	NA	STD 3.73	NA	50-80
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	4850	17	23	19		\$18,869.50	\$229.50	\$255.00	-\$850.00	NA	\$463.25	\$573.75	NA	\$250.75	NA	50
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5300	17	23	19	6	\$18,697.00	\$230.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$-850 2.9L 185HP	NA	NA	\$574.00	NA	\$251 3.73	NA	45-100

West Bros Chrysler NO BID
 Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
 Gem City Ford NO BID
 Capitol Chrysler NO BID
 Blue Springs Ford NO BID
 West Bros Ford NO BID
 Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
 Joe Machens Ford NO BID
 Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford, Inc NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles

Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 5 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Extended Cab

All units must contain the following options:

Standard minimum 3.7 gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 4,800
Bed: Minimum 5 feet
Cab: Extended
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Option 5A:** Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 5B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 5C:** Alternate V4 Gas Engine
- Option 5D:** Alternate V8 Flex Fuel Engine
- Option 5E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 5F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 5G:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 5H:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 5I:** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply. standard tires



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 6 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Crew Cab**
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								6H	6I	Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				6A	6B	6C	6D	6E	6F	6G				
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5300	16	21	19	6	20,614.00	\$245.00	\$0.00	NA	NA	\$520.00	Standard	NA	\$273 3.73	NA	80	
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5300	16	21	19	6	20,573.00	\$243.00	\$270.00	NA	NA	\$542.00	Standard	NA	\$266 3.73	\$304 LT225/75R/16E	60-90	
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC CANYON	5300					21,459.35	STD (no coolers)	\$100	NA	\$1300 5.3L V8 300HP	\$530	STD	NA	STD 3.73	NA	50-80	
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET COLORADO	5300	16	21	19	6	21,768.00	STD	NC (wheatland yellow)	NA	NA	\$451 3" chrome tubes	STD	NA	STD	\$170 P235/75R/16	45-100	

Blue Springs Ford NO BID
 West Bros Ford NO BID
 West Bros Chevrolet NO BID
 West Bros Chrysler NO BID
 Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
 Gem City Ford NO BID
 Capitol Chrysler NO BID
 Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
 Joe Machens Ford NO BID
 Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 6 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid-Size 4 X 4 Crew Cab**

All units must contain the following options:

Standard minimum 3.7 gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 4,800
Bed: Minimum 5 feet
Cab: Extended
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Option 6A:** Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 6B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 6C:** Alternate V4 Gas Engine
- Option 6D:** Alternate V8 Flex Fuel Engine
- Option 6E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 6F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 6G:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 6H:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 6I:** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply. standard tires



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 7 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Regular Cab Pickup
Options A-K apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing							7H	7I	7J	7K	Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				7A	7B	7C	7D	7E	7F	7G					
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6400	14 GAS 11 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	34	6	\$16,225.00	\$449.00	\$0.00	\$770 5.3 315HP	-\$400 4.3 195HP	\$495.00	\$815.00	-\$262.00	\$93 3.73	\$296 3.23	\$190 LT 245/70/R17	\$68.00	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6400	14 GAS 11 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	34	6	\$16,269.00	\$265 V6 No coolers \$425 V8	\$270.00	\$745 5.3 315HP	-\$473 4.3 195HP	\$359.00	\$829.00	-\$42.00	\$90 3.73	\$293 Any	\$180 LT 245/70/R17	\$63 non power \$219 power & w/ option 7F	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD F150	7050					\$15,922.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	NA	\$-813 3.7 V6	\$300.00	\$950.00	-\$76.00	NA	\$520 3.31	\$300.00	\$140.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD F150	7050	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$15,834.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	-\$800 3.7L 302HP	\$240.00	\$785.00	-\$263.00	NA	\$376 3.55 NA w/ 3.7L V6	\$240 LT245/75R/17E	\$112 \$188 w/ Power Win & Locks	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7050	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$15,853.00	\$311.00	NC	NA	-\$700 3.7L 302HP	\$249.00	\$789.00	-\$230.00	\$42 3.73 3.7L V6 Only	\$390 3.55 5.0L & 3.5L \$249 3.73 3.7L	\$249 LT245/75R/17E NA w/ 6' Bed	\$116 \$195 w/ Power Win & Locks	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7050	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$16,054.00	\$311.00	NC (have to specify)	NA	-\$800 3.7L 302HP	\$249.00	\$789.00	-\$263.00	NA	\$390 3.55 or 3.73 (V6)	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	\$116 \$195 w/ Power Win & Locks	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC SIERRA	6400					\$16,213.81	\$447.00	\$100.00	\$1770 5.3 V8 315HP	-\$500 4.3 V6 195HP	\$619.00	\$920.00	-\$61.00	\$0 3.42	\$325 3.42	NA	\$70.00	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD F150	7050	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$17,139.00	\$375.00	NA	NA	-\$799 3.7L 302HP	\$400.00	\$950.00	-\$272.00	\$520 3.31	NA	NA	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO		15	20	34		\$16,819.81	\$378.25	\$255.00	NA	NA	\$420.75	\$782.00	NA	\$85 3.73	\$276.25	NA	\$59.50	50
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6600	13	19	32	6	\$17,948.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1951 5.7 380HP	-\$837 3.7 215HP	\$425.00	\$625.00	-\$265.00	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	NA	\$85.00	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD F150	7050	11 GAS 11 E85	15 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$15,778.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	-\$830 3.7L 302HP	\$249 (4" tube)	\$788.00	-\$272.00	NA	\$420 3.31	NA	NC	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD F150	7050	15	21	26	7.7	\$16,514.00	\$315.00	NC	NA	-\$800 3.7L 302HP	\$250.00	\$790.00	-\$315.00	NA	\$440 3.31	\$300 245/65/17	\$195.00	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6600	14	20	32	6	\$17,313.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 390HP	-\$837 3.7 215HP	\$425.00	\$625.00	-\$265.00	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	\$213 LT265/70R17E	\$85.00	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6,400	14	19	34	6	\$16,302.00	\$379.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$702 5.3L 315HP	-\$503 4.3L 195HP (NA w/ trailer pkge)	\$451 3" chrome tubes	\$782.00	-\$62.00	\$85 3.73	\$277 3.23	\$170 LT245/70R/17	\$60.00	45-100

West Bros Ford NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 7 - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Regular Cab Pickup**

All units must contain the following options:

Standard 4.7 L 8 cylinder gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 6,000 LB
Long Bed – 8ft.
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 7A:** oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 7B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 7C:** Alternate larger V8 gas engine
- Option 7D:** Alternate smaller V6 gas engine
- Option 7E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 7F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 7G:** 6 Foot bed in lieu of 8-foot bed
- Option 7H:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 7I:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 7J** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires
- Option 7K** Trailer type exterior mirrors in lieu of standard



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 8 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Extended Cab Pickup
Options A-K apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								8H	8I	8J	8K	Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				8A	8B	8C	8D	8E	8F	8G						
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6900	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	34	6	\$19,566.00	\$449.00	\$0.00	NA	NA	\$495.00	\$915.00	-\$973.00	\$0 3.42 (Requires Tow Package 8A)	\$296 3.08	\$190 LT 245/70/R17 5-PLY	\$68.00	80	
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6900	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	34	6	\$19,609.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	NA	\$-1200 4.3L 195HP available only w/ Option 8G	\$389.00	\$900.00	-\$342 w/ 5.3L -\$925 w/ 4.8L -\$1200 w/ 4.3L	\$90 3.42	\$293 Any	\$180 225/70/17	\$63 non power \$219 power & w/ Option 8F	60-90	
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD F150	7300					\$17,873.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	NA	\$-813 3.5 V6 Only w/ short wheelbase	\$300.00	\$1,150.00	\$700.00	NA	\$420 3.15	\$300.00	\$140.00	90-120	
Joe Machens Ford	FORD F150	7300	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$17,782.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$-263 3.7L 302HP Only w/ Option 8G	\$240.00	\$945.00	\$537.00	NA	\$376 3.55 NA w/ 3.7L V6	\$240 LT245/75R/17E	\$112 \$188 w/ Power Win & Locks	60-90	
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7300	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$17,800.00	\$311.00	NC	NA	\$-230 3.7L 302HP Only w/ Option 8G	\$249.00	\$955.00	\$600.00	NA	\$390 3.55 \$249 w/ 3.7L 3.73	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	\$116 \$195 w/ Power Win & Locks	90-120	
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7100	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$17,999.00	\$311.00	NC (have to specify)	NA	\$-800 3.7L 302HP	\$249.00	\$955.00	\$539.00	NA	\$390 3.55 or 3.73 (V6)	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	\$116 \$195 w/ Power Win & Locks	60-90	
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC SIERRA	6900					\$19,548.60	\$530.00	\$100.00	STD	\$-1504 4.3L 185HP (requires 6.5' bed)	\$610.00	\$920.00	-\$61.00	\$0 3.42	\$325 3.42	NA	\$70.00	50-80	
Blue Springs Ford	FORD F150	7300	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$19,486.00	\$375.00	NA	NA	NA	\$400.00	\$1,150.00	-\$81.00	\$520 3.31	NA	NA	NA	120	
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6900	15	21	34		\$20,154.60	\$425.00	\$255.00	NA	NA	\$475.00	\$849.15	NA	NA	\$276.25	NA	\$59.50	50	
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD F150	7300	11 GAS 11 E85	15 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$17,725.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$743 3.7L 302HP	\$249 (4" tube)	\$955.00	-\$272.00	NA	\$420 3.31	NA	NC	60-90	
Gem City Ford	FORD F150	7300	15	21	26	7.7	\$18,480.00	\$315.00	NC	NA	\$-830 3.7L 302HP 6.5' bed only	\$250.00	\$960.00	-\$300.00	NA	\$440 3.31	\$300 245/65/17	\$195.00	90	
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE 1500 6.5" bed	6700	14 GAS 14 E85	19 GAS 19 E85	26	6	\$17,545.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 390HP	\$-837 3.7 215HP	\$510.00	INC	INC	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	\$213 LT265/70R17E	\$153.00	90-120	
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6900	15	21	34	6	\$19,637.00	\$379.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$701 4.8L 302HP	\$-1505 4.3L 195HP	\$421 3" chrome tubes, NA w/ 8' bed	\$850.00	-\$372.00	NC 3.42	\$277 3.08	\$170.00	\$60.00	45-100	

West Bros Chrysler

NO BID

West Bros Ford

NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 8 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Extended Cab Pickup

All units must contain the following options:

Standard 4.7 L 8 cylinder gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 6,000 LB
Long Bed – 8ft.
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 8A:** oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.
- Option 8B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 8C:** Alternate larger V8 gas engine
- Option 8D:** Alternate smaller V6 gas engine
- Option 8E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 8F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 8G:** 6 Foot bed in lieu of 8-foot bed
- Option 8H:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 8I:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 8J** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires
- Option 8K** Trailer type exterior mirrors in lieu of standard



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 9 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Crew Cab Pickup
Options A-J apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing										Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				9A	9B	9C	9D	9E	9F	9G	9H	9I	9J	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	14 GAS 11 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	26	6	\$21,248.00	\$449.00	\$0.00	\$770 5.3 315HP	NA	\$495.00	\$563.00	\$85.00	\$296 3.23	\$190 LT 245/70/R17 5- PLY	\$68.00	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	14 GAS 11 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	26	6	\$21,289.00	\$425.00	\$270.00	\$743 5.3 315HP	NA	\$429.00	\$534.00	\$90 3.73	\$293 Any	\$180 LT245/70/R17	\$63 non power \$219 power & w/ Option 9F	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD F150	7100					\$21,885.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	NA	\$-813 3.7 V6 Only w/ short wheelbase	\$250.00	INC	NA	\$520.00	\$300.00	NA	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD F150	7100	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$21,785.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$-1064 3.7L 302HP Only available w/ 145" wb & 5.5' bed	\$200.00	INC	NA	\$376 3.55 NA w/ 3.7L V6	\$240 LT245/75R/17E	NA	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7100	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$21,803.00	\$311.00	NC	NA	\$-1000 3.7L 302HP Only available w/ 145" wb & 5.5' bed	\$208.00	INC	NA	\$390 3.55 \$332 w/ 3.7L	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7100	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$22,004.00	\$311.00	NC (have to specify)	NA	\$-1064 3.7L 302HP Only available w/ 145" wb & 5.5' bed	\$208.00	INC	NA	\$390 3.55 or 3.73	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC SIERRA	6800					\$21,233.40	\$530.00	\$100.00	\$825 5.3 V8 315HP	NA	\$610.00	\$593.00	\$0 3.42	\$325 3.42	\$200 LT245/75R/17E	\$70.00	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD F150	7100	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$23,228.00	\$375.00	NA	NA	NA	\$500.00	INC	\$520 3.31	NA	NA	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	14	19	26		\$21,839.40	\$378.25	NA	NA	NA	\$585.65	\$504.05	\$85 3.73	\$276.25	NA	\$59.50	50
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6600	13	19	26	6	\$19,432.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 390HP	NA	\$557.00	INC	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	NA	\$153.00	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD F150	7100	11 GAS 11 E85	15 GAS 15 E85	26	7.7	\$21,728.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$743 3.5L 365HP	\$208.00	NC	NA	\$420 3.31	NA	NC	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD F150	7100	15	21	26	7.7	\$22,575.00	\$315.00	NC	NA	\$-830 3.7L 302HP 6.5' bed only	\$215.00	STD	NA	\$440 3.31	\$250 245/65/17	INC	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6800	14 GAS 14 E85	19 GAS 19 E85	26	6	\$18,605.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 390HP	NA	\$557.00	INC	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	\$213 LT265/70R17E	\$153.00	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	14	19	26	6	\$21,322.00	\$379.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$701 5.3L 315	NA	\$421 3" chrome tubes	\$505.00	\$85 3.73	\$277.00	\$170 LT245/70R/17	\$60.00	45-100

West Bros Ford NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 9 - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 2 Crew Cab Pickup**

All units must contain the following options:

Standard 4.7 L 8 cylinder gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 6,000 LB
Long Bed – 8ft.
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 9A:** oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.
- Option 9B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 9C:** Alternate larger V8 gas engine
- Option 9D:** Alternate smaller V6 gas engine
- Option 9E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 9F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 9G:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 9H:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 9I:** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires
- Option 9J** Trailer type exterior mirrors in lieu of standard



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 10 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4, Regular Cab Pickup
Options A-K apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing											
			CITY	HWY				10A	10B	10C	10D	10E	10F	10G	10H	10I	10J	10K	ARO
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	13 GAS 11 E85	18 GAS 14 E85	34	6	\$18,858.00	\$449.00	\$0.00	\$770 5.3 315HP	\$-700 4.3 195HP	\$495.00	\$815.00	-\$262.00	NA	\$296 3.42	\$190 LT 245/70/R17 5- PLY	\$68.00	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	13 GAS 11 E85	18 GAS 14 E85	34	6	\$18,898.00	\$265 V6 No coolers \$425 V8	\$270.00	\$745 5.3 315HP	\$-725 4.3 195HP	\$359.00	\$829.00	-\$342.00	\$90 w/ Option 10C 3.08	\$296 Any	\$180 LT 245/70/R17	\$63 non power \$219 power & w/ Option 10F	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD F150	7250					\$19,599.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	NA	\$-813 3.7L	\$300.00	\$950.00	-\$78.00	NA	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD F150	7250	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$19,496.00	\$325.00	N/A	N/A	\$-800 3.7 302HP	\$240.00	\$760.00	\$-262 6.5' bed	NA	\$376 3.55 NA w/ 3.7L V6	\$240 LT245/75R/17E NA w/ 6.5' bed	\$112 \$188 w/ Power Win & Locks	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7250	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$19,514.00	\$311.00	NC	NA	\$-700 3.7 302HP	\$249.00	\$789.00	\$-230 6.5' bed	NA	\$390 3.55 \$332 3.73 3.7L	\$249 LT245/75R/17E NA w/ 6.5' bed	\$116 \$195 w/ Power Win & Locks	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7250	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$19,715.00	\$311.00	NC (have to specify)	NA	\$-800 3.7 302HP	\$249.00	\$789.00	\$-262 6.5' bed	NA	\$390 3.55 or 3.73 (V6)	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	\$116 \$195 w/ Power Win & Locks	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC SIERRA	6800					\$18,843.31	\$445.00	\$100.00	\$1745 5.3 V8 315HP	\$-803 4.3 V6 185HP	\$495 3" Oval or \$610 6" Oval	\$920.00	-\$300.00	NA	\$325 3.42	\$200 LT245/70R/17	\$70.00	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD F150	7250	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$20,740.00	\$375.00	NA	NA	\$-800 3.7 302HP	\$400.00	\$950.00	-\$271.00	\$470 3.55	NA	NA	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6800	14	18	34		\$19,449.31	\$378.75	\$255.00	NA	NA	\$420.75	\$782.00	NA	NA	\$276.25	NA	\$59.50	50
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6600	13 GAS 13 E85	18 GAS 18 E85	32	6	\$19,060.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 380HP	NA	\$425.00	\$625.00	-\$265.00	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	NA	\$85.00	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD F150	7250	10 GAS 10 E85	14 GAS 14 E85	36	8	\$19,439.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$-830 3.7L 302HP	\$249 (4" tube)	\$788.00	-\$272.00	NA	\$390 3.55	NA	NC	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD F150	7250	14	19	36	7.7	\$20,315.00	\$315.00	NC	NA	\$-830 3.7L 302HP	\$250.00	\$790.00	-\$315.00	NA	\$350 3.73	\$300 245/65/17	\$195.00	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6600	13 GAS 13 E85	18 GAS 18 E85	32	6	\$18,398.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 380HP	NA	\$425.00	\$625.00	-\$265.00	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	\$213 LT265/70R17E	\$85.00	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	6400	13	18	34	6	\$18,932.00	\$379.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$701 5.3L 315HP	\$-803 4.3L 195HP (NA w/ 10A)	\$421 3" chrome tubes	\$782.00	-\$279.00	NC 3.42	\$277 3.42	\$170 245/70R/17	\$60.00	45-100

West Bros Ford NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 10 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4, Regular Cab Pickup

All units must contain the following options:

Standard 4.7 L 8 cylinder gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 6,000 LB
Auto locking hubs
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Long Bed – 8ft.
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Option 10A:** Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 10B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 10C:** Alternate larger V8 gas engine
- Option 10D:** Alternate smaller V6 gas engine
- Option 10E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 10F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 10G:** 6 Foot bed in lieu of 8-foot bed
- Option 10H:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 10I:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 10J** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply standard tires
- Option 10K** Trailer type exterior mirrors in lieu of standard



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 11 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4 Extended Cab Pickup
Options A-J apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)		
			CITY	HWY				11A	11B	11C	11D	11E	11F	11G	11H		11I	11J
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 14 E85	34	6	\$22,364.00	\$449.00	\$0.00	NA	NA	\$495.00	\$915.00	-\$573.00	NA	\$296 3.08	\$190 LT 245/70/R17 5-	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 15 E85	34	6	\$22,399.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	NA	NA	\$389.00	\$900.00	\$135 w/ 5.3L & Option 11A -\$925 w/ 4.8L	\$90 3.42	\$293 Any	\$180 LT 245/70/R17	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD F150	7450					\$20,877.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	NA	\$-813 3.7 V6	\$300.00	\$1,150.00	\$700.00	NA	\$300.00	\$300.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD F150	7450	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$20,771.00	\$325.00	NA	NA	\$-262 3.7L 302HP Only available w/ 145" wb & 6.5' bed	\$240.00	\$920.00	\$538.00	NA	\$376 3.55 NA w/ 3.7L V6	\$240 LT245/75R/17E NA w/ 3.7L V6	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7450	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$20,789.00	\$311.00	NC	NA	\$-230 3.7L 302HP Only available w/ 145" wb & 6.5' bed	\$249.00	\$955.00	\$600.00	NA	\$390 3.55 \$332 3.73 3.7L	\$249 LT245/75R/17E NA w/ 3.7L V6	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7350	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$20,989.00	\$311.00	NC (have to specify)	NA	\$-800 3.7L 302HP	\$249.00	\$955.00	\$539.00	NA	\$390 3.55 or 3.73	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC SIERRA	7000					\$22,346.60	\$500.00	\$100.00	NA	NA	\$610.00	\$999.00	NA	\$0 3.42	\$325 3.42 or 3.08	\$200 LT245/70R/17	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD F150	7450	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$22,215.00	\$375.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	\$1,150.00	-\$271.00	\$470 3.55	NA	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	15	21	34		\$22,952.60	\$425.00	\$255.00	NA	NA	\$585.00	\$849.15	NA	NA	\$276.25	NA	50
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD F150	7450	10 GAS 10 E85	14 GAS 14 E85	36	8	\$20,714.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$-262 3.7L 302HP	\$249 (4" tube)	\$955.00	\$538.00	NA	\$390 3.55	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD F150	7450	14	19	36	7.7	\$21,538.00	\$315.00	NC	NA	\$-830 3.7L 302HP 6.5' bed only	\$250.00	\$960.00	-\$300.00	NA	\$400 3.55	\$300 245/65/17	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE 1500 6.5' bed	6700	13 GAS 13 E85	18 GAS 18 E85	26	6	\$19,964.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 380HP	NA	\$510.00	INC	INC	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	\$213 LT275/70R17E	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	15	21	34	6	\$22,435.00	\$379.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$701 4.8L 302HP (NA w/ 8' bed)	NA	\$421 3" chrome tubes (NA w/ 8' bed)	\$850.00	-\$320.00	NC 3.42	\$277 3.08	\$170 LT245/70R/17	45-100

West Bros Ford NO BID

West Bros Chrysler NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 11 - New standard equipped **2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4 Extended Cab Pickup**

All units must contain the following options:

Standard 4.6 L 8 cylinder gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 6,000 LB
Long Bed – 8ft.
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 11A:** oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.
- Option 11B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 11C:** Alternate larger V8 gas engine
- Option 11D:** Alternate smaller V6 gas engine
- Option 11E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 11F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 11G:** 6 Foot bed in lieu of 8-foot bed
- Option 11H:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 11I:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 11J** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 12 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4 Crew Cab Pickup
Options A-I apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing								Std ARO (days)	
			CITY	HWY				12A	12B	12C	12D	12E	12F	12G	12H		12I
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	13 GAS 11 E85	18 GAS 14 E85	26	6	\$23,484.00	\$499.00	\$0.00	\$770 5.3 315HP	NA	\$495.00	\$563.00	\$0 3.08	\$296 3.42	\$190 LT 245/70R17	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	14 GAS 11 E85	19 GAS 15 E85	26	6	\$22,989.00	\$425.00	\$270.00	\$1265 5.3L 315HP	NA	\$429.00	\$534.00	\$90 3.73	\$293 Any	\$180 LT 245/70R17	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD F150	7350					\$24,839.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	NA	NA	\$250.00	INC	NA	\$470.00	\$300.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD F150	7350	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$24,643.00	\$325.00	NA	NA	\$716 3.5L 365HP	\$200.00	INC	NA	\$376 3.55	\$240 LT245/75R/17E	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7350	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$24,661.00	\$311.00	NC	NA	\$743 3.5L 365HP	\$208.00	INC	NA	\$390 3.55	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD F150	7350	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$24,862.00	\$311.00	NC (have to specify)	NA	\$716 3.5L 365HP	\$208.00	INC	NA	\$390 3.55	\$249 LT245/75R/17E	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC SIERRA	7000					\$22,931.00	\$445.00	\$100.00	\$825 5.3 V8 315HP	NA	\$495.00	\$593.00	\$0 3.42	\$325 3.42	\$200 LT245/70R/17	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD F150	7350	14 GAS 10 E85	19 GAS 14 E85	36	7.7	\$26,087.00	\$375.00	NA	NA	NA	\$500.00	INC	\$470 3.55	NA	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	14	19	26		\$23,537.40	\$378.25	\$255.00	NA	NA	\$420.75	\$504.05	NA	\$276.25	NA	50
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6600	13 GAS 13 E85	19 GAS 19 E85	32	6	\$21,351.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 390HP	NA	\$557.00	INC	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	NA	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD F150	7350	10 GAS 10 E85	14 GAS 14 E85	36	8	\$24,586.00	\$325.00	NC	NA	\$743 3.5L 365HP	\$208.00	INC	NA	\$390 3.55	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD F150	7350	14	19	36	7.7	\$25,500.00	\$315.00	NC	NA	\$750 3.5L 365HP	\$215.00	INC	NA	\$395 3.55	\$250 245/70/17	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE 1500	6800	13 GAS 13 E85	18 GAS 18 E85	26	6	\$20,377.00	\$285.00	NA	\$1114 5.7 390HP	NA	\$557.00	INC	\$43 3.92	\$276 3.55	\$213 LT275/70R17E	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET SILVERADO	7000	13	18	26	6	\$23,019.00	\$379.00	NC (wheatland yellow)	\$702 5.3L 315HP	NA	\$421 3" chrome tubes	\$505.00	NC 3.42	\$277 3.42	\$170 LT245/70R/17	45-100

West Bros Ford

NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 12 - New standard equipped 2012 Half-Ton 4 X 4 Crew Cab Pickup

All units must contain the following options:

Standard 4.6 L 8 cylinder gas engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Minimum GVWR 6,000 LB
Long Bed – 8ft.
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Vinyl seats

Optional Equipment

- Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.**
- Option 12A:** oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.
- Option 12B:** Exterior color to be Federal Standard #595B "Highway Yellow"
- Option 12C:** Alternate larger V8 gas engine
- Option 12D:** Alternate smaller V6 gas engine
- Option 12E:** 2 Full-length factory cab steps or running boards (One on Drivers side, one on Passenger side)
- Option 12F:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 12G:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 12H:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio
- Option 12I:** LT. 6 ply. tires in lieu of 4 ply.standard tires



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 13 - New standard equipped 2012 (Compact) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 2
Options A-B apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing					Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				13A	13B	13C	13D	13E	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET CAPTIVA SPORT (rubber flooring not available)				19.2	4	\$17,970.00	\$330 (Hitch and harness only)	\$3300 3.0 L 264 HP	INC	NA	NA	80
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET EQUINOX	5070	22 GAS 17 E85	32 GAS 24 E85	19	4	\$19,393.00	\$330 (Hitch and harness only)	\$3187 3.0 L 264 HP	INC	NA	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET CAPTIVA	4825	22	32	19	5	\$18,065.00	\$315.00	NA	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET EQUINOX	4960	22 GAS 18 E85	32 GAS 28 E85	19	5	\$19,454.00	\$315.00	\$3356 3.0 L 264 HP	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD ESCAPE						\$17,812.00	\$3,790.00	\$3400 3.0L	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4520	21	28	17.5	5.3	\$17,699.00	\$3007 Includes V6 engine	\$2763 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD ESCAPE	4440	21	28	16.5	5.3	\$17,717.00	\$3236 Requires V6 engine	\$2900 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC TERRAIN						\$21,173.60	\$350 (must go to SLE2 package)	\$3150 3.0 V6 264HP (must go to SLE2 package)	STD	NA	NA	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4440	21	28	16.5	5.3	\$18,043	NA	NA	INC	NA	NA	120
West Bros Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4440	21	28	16.5	5.3	\$19,369	\$2656 Requires V6 engine & XLT trim	\$1088 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	90
West Bros Chrysler	JEEP PATRIOT	4575	22	27	13.6	4	\$16,011	NA	NA	\$1,279.00	NA	NA	90-120
West Bros Chrysler	JEEP COMPASS	4575	21	24	13.6	4	\$17,866	NA	NA	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4440	21	28	17.5	5.0	\$17,643	\$335	\$2763 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD ESCAPE		21	28	16.5	5.3	\$18,417	\$350 (only w/ V6)	\$2900 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	90
Capitol Chrysler	JEEP PATRIOT	4435	23	27	13.6	4	\$15,590	NA	NA	\$1,279.00	NA	NA	90-120
Capitol Chrysler	JEEP COMPASS	4575	23	27	13.6	4	\$17,373	NA	NA	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET CAPTIVA SPORT	4825			19.2	4	\$18,182.00	\$298 (Hitch and harness only)	\$2998 3.0 L 264 HP	INC	NA	NA	45-100

West Bros Chevrolet NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 13 - New standard equipped 2012 (Compact) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 2

All units must contain the following options:

Standard, 2.0L 4 cylinder minimum Gas Engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
4-speed automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH mirrors
Four manufacturer's all season tires plus compact spare tire and wheel
Rubber flooring
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Auto locking hubs
Wheelbase minimum 103"

Optional Equipment

- Option 13A:** Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 13B:** Engine V- 6, 3.0 L Minimum
- Option 13C:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 13D:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 13E:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 14 - New standard equipped 2012 (Compact) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 4
Options A-E apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing					
			CITY	HWY				14A	14B	14C	14D	14E	ARO
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET CAPTIVA SPORT		17	24	19.2	4	\$25,968.00	\$330 (Hitch and harness only)	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	NA	80
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET EQUINOX	5070	22 GAS 17 E85	32 GAS 24 E85	18	4	\$21,083.00	\$330 (Hitch and harness only)	\$3267 3.0 L 264 HP LT PACKAGE	STANDARD	NA	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET CAPTIVA SPORT	5070	18	26	19.2	5	\$26,050.00	\$315.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	NA	60-90
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET EQUINOX	5070	20 GAS 16 E85	29 GAS 25 E85	19	5	\$21,064.00	\$315.00	\$3356 3.0 L 264 HP	STANDARD	NA	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD ESCAPE						\$19,386.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,400.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4520	20	27	17.5	5	\$19,256.00	\$3070 Includes 3.0L V6	\$2746 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD ESCAPE	4600	20	27	16.5	5	\$19,274.00	\$3236 Includes 3.0L V6	\$2900 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD ESCAPE	4600	20	27	16.5	5	\$19,537.00	\$3008 Requires V6 & XLT trim	\$2684 3.0L 240HP Requires XLT trim	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	GMC TERRAIN						\$22,626.13	\$350 (Must go to SLE2 package)	\$6685 3.0L 264HP (must go to SLE2 package)	STD	NA	NA	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4440	20	26	17.5	5	\$19,600	NA	NA	INC	NA	NA	120
West Bros Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4600	20	27	16.5	5	21,130.00	\$2656 Requires V6 engine & XLT trim	\$1088 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	90
West Bros Chrysler	JEEP PATRIOT	4575	22	27	13.6	4	17,338.00	NA	NA	\$1,279.00	NA	NA	90-120
West Bros Chrysler	JEEP COMPASS	4575	21	24	13.6	4	\$19,293	NA	NA	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD ESCAPE	4440	20	27	17.5	5	\$19,200	\$335	\$2746 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD ESCAPE		21	28	16.5	5.3	\$19,925	\$350 (only w/ V6)	\$2900 3.0L 240HP	INC	NA	NA	90



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

Capitol Chrysler	JEEP PATRIOT	4435	22	28	13.6	4	16,865.00	NA	NA	\$1,279.00	NA	NA	90-120
	JEEP COMPASS	4575	22	28	13.5	4	\$18,748	NA	NA	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET EQUINOX	5070	20 GAS 14 E85	29 GAS 20 E85	19	5	\$21,268.00	NA	\$3009 3.0L 264HP	STANDARD	NA	NA	45-100

West Bros Chevrolet NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 14 - New standard equipped 2012 (Compact) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 4

All units must contain the following options:

Standard, 2.0L 4 cylinder minimum Gas Engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
4-speed automatic transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH mirrors
Four manufacturer's all season tires plus compact spare tire and wheel
Rubber flooring
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Auto locking hubs
Wheelbase minimum 103"

Optional Equipment

- Option 14A:** Towing Package: Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 14B:** Engine V- 6, 3.0 L Minimum
- Option 14C:** Power Windows and Door Locks
- Option 14D:** Optional Rear Axle Ratio
- Option 14E:** Limited Slip Rear Axle Axle Ratio



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 15 - New standard equipped **2012 (Full Size) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 2**
Options A-D apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG		FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing				Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				15A	15B	15C	15D	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE (Carpet only)	6459	17	24	22	6	\$22,253.00	\$525.00	INC	N/A	N/A	80
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TAHOE	7100	15 GAS 13 E85	21 GAS 18 E85	26	6	\$27,550.00	\$210.00	INC	N/A	N/A	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE	6411	17	24	22	6	\$22,214.00	\$563.00	STANDARD	N/A	N/A	60-90
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TAHOE		15 GAS 11 E85	21 GAS 17 E85	26	6	\$26,989.00	\$208.00	STANDARD	STANDARD w/ Option 15A	N/A	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD EXPLORER						\$22,563.00	\$570.00	INC	NA	\$995 2.0 4cyl	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD EXPLORER	6120	17	25	18.6	6	\$22,375.00	\$467.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD EXPLORER		17	25	18.6	6	\$22,393.00	\$484.00	INC	NA	\$906 2.0L 240HP	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD EXPLORER		17	25	18.6	6	\$22,594.00	\$467.00	INC	NA	\$876 2.0L 240HP	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET TAHOE	7100					\$27,664.75	\$230.00	STD	\$230 3.42 (only w/ K5L trailer package)	NA	50-80
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE						\$22,270.60	\$525.00	STD	NA	NA	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD EXPLORER	6160	20	28	18.6	6	\$23,119.00	\$570.00	INC	NA	NA	120
West Bros Ford	FORD EXPLORER		17	25	18.6	6	\$24,911.00	\$484.00	INC	NA	\$906 2.0L 240HP	90
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TAHOE	7300	15	21	26	6	\$28,174.50	\$195.00	INC	NA	NA	50
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD EXPLORER		17	25	18.6	6	\$22,318.00	\$484.00	INC	NA	\$906 2.0L 240HP	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD EXPLORER		18	25	18.6	6	\$23,110.00	\$500.00	INC	NA	\$905 2.0L 240HP	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE DURANGO	6500	16	23	24.6	6	\$22,706.00	\$619.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE DURANGO CREW	6500	14	20	24.6	6	\$28,253.00	\$619.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE	6411	17	24	22	6	\$22,458.00	\$447.00	STANDARD	N/A	N/A	45-100

West Bros Chrysler

NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 15 - New standard equipped 2012 (Full Size) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 2

All units must contain the following options:

Standard minimum 3.6 L V6 or 5.3 V8 gasoline engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Air Condition
Wheelbase 113" Minimum

Optional Equipment

- Option 15A: Towing Package:**
Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.
- Option 15B: Power Windows and Door Locks**
- Option 15C: Optional Rear Axle Ratio**
- Option 15D: Alternate Gas Engine**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 16 - New standard equipped **2012 (Full Size) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 4**
Options A-D apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG	GAS MPG	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing				Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				16A	16B	16C	16D	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE (Carpet only)	6459	16	23	26	5.5	\$24,113.00	\$525.00	INC	N/A	N/A	80
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TAHOE	7100	15 GAS E85	13 21 GAS 18 E85	26	6	\$30,762.00	\$210.00	INC	N/A	N/A	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE (Carpet only)	6459	16	23	22	5	\$24,054.00	\$563.00	INC	N/A	N/A	60-90
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TAHOE	7300	15 GAS E85	11 21 GAS 17 E85	26	6	\$30,599.00	\$208.00	INC	INC w/ Option 16A	N/A	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD EXPLORER						\$24,352.00	\$570.00	INC	NA	\$995 2.0 4cyl	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD EXPLORER	6120	17	23	18.6	6	\$24,155.00	\$467.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD EXPLORER		17	23	18.6	6	\$24,173.00	\$484.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD EXPLORER		17	23	18.6	6	\$24,374.00	\$467.00	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET TAHOE	7300					\$30,475.18	\$230 K5L	STD	\$230 3.42 (must have K5L)	NA	50-80
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE						\$24,038.35	\$525.00	STD	NA	NA	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD EXPLORER	6160	17	23	18.6	6	\$24,899.00	\$570.00	INC	NA	NA	120
West Bros Ford	FORD EXPLORER	6160	18	25	18.6	6	\$26,751.00	\$484.00	INC	NA	\$906 2.0L 240HP	90
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TAHOE		15	21	26	6	\$31,858.25	\$195.50	INC	NA	NA	50
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD EXPLORER		17	23	18.6	6	\$24,098.00	\$484.00	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD EXPLORER		17	23	18.6	6	\$25,940.00	\$500.00	INC	NA	NA	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE DURANGO	6500	16	22	24.6	6	\$24,446.00	\$619.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE DURANGO CREW	6500	13	20	24.6	6	\$30,337.00	\$619.00	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET TRAVERSE	6459	16	23	22	5	\$24,298.00	\$447.00	INC	N/A	N/A	45-100

West Bros Chrysler

NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 16 - New standard equipped 2012 (Full Size) Sport Utility Vehicle 4 X 4

All units must contain the following options:

Standard minimum 3.6 L V6 or 5.3 V8 gasoline engine
Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio
Automatic transmission
LH & RH exterior mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Rubber flooring
Brakes 4-wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Speed control and tilt wheel
Air Condition
Wheelbase 113" Minimum

Optional Equipment

- Option 16A: Towing Package:**
Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wirirng harness for 7 pin.
- Option 16B: Power Windows and Door Locks**
- Option 16C: Optional Rear Axle Ratio**
- Option 16D: Alternate Gas Engine**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 17 - New standard equipped 2012 7- Passenger Extended Mini-Van, Alternative Fuel
Options A-G apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG	GAS MPG	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing							ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				17A	17B	17C	17D	17E	17F	17G	
West Bros Chrysler	CHRYSLER TOWN & COUNTRY	5700	17	24	20	6	\$26,380.00	INC	\$886.00	INC	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE GRAND CARAVAN	5700	17	24	20	6	\$21,631.00	INC	NA	INC	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE GRAND CARAVAN	6050	17 GAS 17 E85	25 GAS 25 E85	20	5	\$21,067.00	INC	NA	INC	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Capitol Chrysler	CHRYSLER TOWN & COUNTRY	6050	17 GAS 17 E85	25 GAS 25 E85	20	5	\$25,619.00	INC	\$886.00	INC	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120

Roberts Chevrolet NO BID
 Don Brown Chevrolet NO BID
 Putnam Chevrolet NO BID
 Lou Fusz Ford NO BID
 Joe Machens Ford NO BID
 Shawnee Mission Ford Inc. NO BID
 Dave Sinclair Ford Inc. NO BID
 Lou Fusz Automotive NO BID
 Blue Springs Ford NO BID
 West Bros Ford NO BID
 West Bros Chevrolet NO BID
 Mike Kehoe Ford NO BID
 Gem City Ford NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 17 - New standard equipped 2012 7- Passenger Extended Mini-Van, Alternative Fuel

All units must contain the following options:

Standard minimum 3.3 L 6 cylinder Flex Fuel E-85 engine

Manufacturer's standard rear end axle ratio (Ratio: _____)

Automatic transmission (Speeds____)

Factory installed front and rear heat/air conditioning

LH & RH mirrors

Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel

4 wheel anti-lock braking system (ABS)

Speed control and tilt wheel

Wheelbases 119" Minimum

Rubber floor mats that are deep tread with an upright outer ridge that keeps the mud and water on the mat

Optional Equipment

Option 17A: Power Windows and Door Locks

Option 17B: Towing Package:

Manufacturer's Standard to include heavy duty charging, engine oil, and transmission cooling, Class III frame hitch/receiver and 4 pin wiring installed plus wiring harness for 7 pin.

Option 17C: Privacy Glass

Option 17D: Defroster Rear Window Electric

Option 17E: Rear Window Wiper

Option 17F: Optional Rear Axle Ratio

Option 17G: Vinyl Seats



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 18 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Alternative Fuel

Options A-D apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GAS MPG	GAS MPG	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	OPTION		PRICING		Std ARO (days)
		CITY	HWY				18A	18B	18C	18D	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22 GAS 19 E85	33 GAS 28 E85	16	4	\$17,151.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22 GAS 15 E85	33 GAS 22 E85	16	4	\$16,419.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	\$5484 3.6L 252HP	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD FUSION					\$18,303.00	INC	INC	STANDARD	\$1,172.00	90-120
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD FUSION	20 GAS 14 E85	28 GAS 21 E85	17.5	6	\$18,201.00	INC	INC	STANDARD	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD FUSION	20 GAS 14 E85	28 GAS 21 E85	17.5	6	\$18,402.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET MALIBU					\$16,369.68	INC	INC	\$5785 3.6L 252HP (3LT package)	\$925.00	50-80
West Bros Ford	FORD FUSION	23 GAS	33 GAS	17.5		\$17,266.00	INC	INC	\$3793 3.0L 240HP	NA	90
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22	33	17	5	\$16,681.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	50
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE AVENGER	19 GAS 19 E85	27 GAS 27 E85	16.9	6	\$18,488.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120
West Bros Chrysler	CHRYSLER 200	19 GAS 19 E85	27 GAS 27 E85	16.9	6	\$18,453.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD FUSION	20 GAS 20 E85	28 GAS 28 E85	17.5	6	\$18,143.00	INC	INC	\$3030 3.0L 240HP	NA	60-90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE AVENGER	19 GAS 19 E85	29 GAS 29 E85	16.9	6	\$17,601.00	INC	INC	INC	NA	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22	33	16	5	\$16,581.00	INC	INC	\$5016 3.6L 252HP	NA	45-100

Gem City Ford NO BID

Joe Machens Ford NO BID

Blue Springs Ford NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 18 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Alternative Fuel**

All units must contain the following options:

Standard, minimum 4 cylinder 2.4L flex-fuel engine
Automatic Transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
ABS Brakes 4 Wheel
Brakes, Hydraulic power, front and rear disc
Speed control and tilt wheel
Rubber floor mats that are deep tread with an upright outer ridge that keeps the mud and water on the mat

Optional Equipment

- Option 18A: Power Windows and Door Locks**
- Option 18B: Defroster Rear Window electric**
- Option 18C: Alternate V6 engine in lieu of 4 cylinder**
- Option 18D: Vinyl Seats**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 19 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Gas Engine

Options A-D apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GAS MPG	GAS MPG	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	PRICING				Std ARO (days)
		CITY	HWY				19A	19B	19C	19D	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22	33	16	4	\$17,151.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22	33	16	4	\$16,419.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	\$5484 3.6L 22HP	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD FUSION					\$15,276.00	INC	INC	\$4078 3.0L	\$1,172.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD FUSION	22	30	17.5	5.3	\$15,153.00	INC	INC	\$3030 3.0L	NA	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD FUSION	23	33	17.5	5.3	\$15,171.00	INC	INC	\$3030 3.0L	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD FUSION	23	33	17.5	5.3	\$15,372.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET MALIBU					\$16,369.68	INC	INC	\$5785 3.6L 252HP (3LT package)	\$925.00	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD FUSION	23	33	17.5	5.3	16097	INC	INC	NA	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22	33	17	5	\$16,681.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	50
West Bros Chrysler	DODGE AVENGER	19	27	16.9	6	\$16,321.00	INC	INC	\$2167 3.6 235HP	NA	90-120
West Bros Chrysler	CHRYSLER 200	19	27	16.9	6	\$16,321.00	INC	INC	\$2132 3.6 235HP	NA	90-120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD FUSION	23	33	17.5	5	\$15,113.00	INC	INC	\$3030 3.0L 240HP	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD FUSION	23	33	17.5	5	\$15,656.00	INC	INC	\$3150 3.0L 240HP	NA	90
Capitol Chrysler	DODGE AVENGER	21	30	16.9	6	\$15,925.00	INC	INC	NA	NA	90-120
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET MALIBU	22	33	16	5	\$16,581.00	INC	INC	\$5016 3.6L 252HP	NA	45-100

West Bros Ford

NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 19 - New standard equipped 2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Gas Engine

All units must contain the following options:

Standard, minimum 4 cylinder engine
Automatic Transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
ABS Brakes 4 Wheel
Brakes, Hydraulic power, front and rear disc
Speed control and tilt wheel
Rubber floor mats that are deep tread with an upright outer ridge that keeps the mud and water on the mat

Optional Equipment

- Option 19A: Power Windows and Door Locks**
- Option 19B: Defroster Rear Window electric**
- Option 19C: Alternate V6 engine in lieu of 4 cylinder**
- Option 19D: Vinyl Seats**



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

ITEM # 20 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Hybrid Engine**
Options A-C apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG	GAS MPG	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing			Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				20A	20B	20C	
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD FUSION						\$25,848.00	INC	INC	\$1,172.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD FUSION	4765	41	36	17.5	5.3	\$25,814.00	INC	INC	NA	120
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD FUSION		41	36	17.5	5.3	\$25,663.00	INC	INC	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD FUSION		41	36	17.5	5.3	\$26,033.00	INC	INC	NA	60-90
Blue Springs Ford	FORD FUSION		41	36	17.5	5.3	\$25,758.00	INC	INC	NA	120
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD FUSION		41	36	17.5	5	\$25,775.00	INC	INC	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD FUSION		41	36	17.5	5	\$26,550.00	INC	INC	NA	90

West Bros Ford	NO BID
West Bros Chevrolet	NO BID
West Bros Chrysler	NO BID
Capitol Chrysler	NO BID
Roberts Chevrolet	NO BID
Don Brown Chevrolet	NO BID
Putnam Chevrolet	NO BID
Lou Fusz Automotive	NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 20 - New standard equipped **2012 Mid Size 4-Door Sedan, Hybrid Engine**

All units must contain the following options:

Hybrid engine
Automatic Transmission
Air conditioning
LH & RH mirrors
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
ABS Brakes 4 Wheel
Brakes, Hydraulic power, front and rear disc
Speed control and tilt wheel
Rubber floor mats that are deep tread with an upright outer ridge that keeps the mud and water on the mat

Optional Equipment

Option 20A: Power Windows and Door Locks
Option 20B: Defroster Rear Window electric
Option 20C: Vinyl Seats



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 21 - New standard equipped **2012 Full Size 4-Door Sedan, Alternative Fuel**

All units must contain the following options:

3.0L 6 cylinder flex fuel engine
Automatic Transmission
Air conditioning
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Brakes, Power 4-wheel ABS
Speed control and tilt wheel
Body side molding
Power windows and door locks
Rubber floor mats that are deep tread with an upright outer ridge that keeps the mud and water on the mat

Optional Equipment

Option 21A: Defroster Rear Window electric
Option 21B: Head curtain side air bags front and rear
Option 21C: Vinyl Seats



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
 Multiple Award

ITEM # 22 - New standard equipped 2012 Full Size 4-Door Sedan, Gas Engine

Options A-C apply. See Options Tab for details.

Vendor	Make/Model	GVWR	GAS MPG	GAS MPG	FUEL CAP	OIL CAP	BASE PRICE	Option Pricing			Std ARO (days)
			CITY	HWY				22A	22B	22C	
Don Brown Chevrolet	CHEVROLET IMPALA				17	6	\$17,638.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	80
Putnam Chevrolet	CHEVROLET IMPALA		18	30	17	4	\$17,775.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Ford	FORD TAURUS						\$19,839.00	INC	INC	\$1,172.00	90-120
Joe Machens Ford	FORD TAURUS	5260	18	28	19	5.5	\$19,670.00	INC	INC	NA	60-90
Shawnee Mission Ford Inc.	FORD TAURUS		18	28	19	5.5	\$19,689.00	INC	INC	NA	90-120
Dave Sinclair Ford Inc.	FORD TAURUS		18	28	19	5.5	\$19,826.00	INC	INC	NA	60-90
Lou Fusz Automotive	CHEVROLET IMPALA						\$17,738.30	STANDARD	STANDARD	\$925.00	50-80
Blue Springs Ford	FORD TAURUS	5260	18	28	19	5.5	\$20,114.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	120
West Bros Chevrolet	CHEVROLET IMPALA		18	30	17	6	\$18,185.46	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	50
Mike Kehoe Ford	FORD TAURUS		18	28	19	6	\$19,629.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	60-90
Gem City Ford	FORD TAURUS		18	28	19	6	\$20,380.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	90
Roberts Chevrolet	CHEVROLET IMPALA		18	30	17	6	\$17,783.00	STANDARD	STANDARD	NA	45-100

West Bros Ford NO BID

West Bros Chrysler NO BID

Capitol Chrysler NO BID



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-110901WB Light Duty Vehicles
Multiple Award

****See each Bid Tab Item Page to see what options apply to that Item.**

ITEM # 22 - New standard equipped **2012 Full Size 4-Door Sedan, Gas Engine**

All units must contain the following options:

6 cylinder gas engine
Automatic Transmission
Air conditioning
Tires:(4) manufacturer's standard all season, plus full size spare and wheel
Brakes, Power 4-wheel ABS
Speed control and tilt wheel
Body side molding
Power windows and door locks
Rubber floor mats that are deep tread with an upright outer ridge that keeps the mud and water on the mat

Optional Equipment

Option 22A: Defroster Rear Window electric
Option 22B: Head curtain side air bags front and rear
Option 22C: Vinyl Seats